## SUN CITY LINCOLN HILLS



## **NEIGHBORHOOD WATCH**

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Executive Director Linda Minor

Assistant Executive Director Suzanne Rosevold

*Executive Assistant* Reneé Plummer

*Treasurer* Stephanie Guillory

Funding Coordinator Denise Hexom

Director of Volunteer Records Patricia Hammer

## DIRECTORS

Director Teresa Tanin

Director Dee Fuggiasco

Director Carole Edwards



Sun City Lincoln Hills Neighborhood Watch P O Box 282 Lincoln, CA 95648-0282

Dear Resident of Sun City Lincoln Hills,

We invite you to be a part of the happiest team in Lincoln Hills, "Neighborhood Watch." This is your chance to join us!

As you probably know, Lincoln has been named the 7<sup>th</sup> safest city in California partially because our residents can count on this team to keep them informed and safe.

With 595 mail stations and 78 Sun City Lincoln Hills (SCLH) Neighborhood Watch villages, we need to keep the momentum going to maintain the safety of our community.

- Can you provide one hour a month?
- Will you help us bridge the volunteer gap?
- Do you want to improve the safety and security of your neighbors?

Please visit Schwatch.org and click on the "want to volunteer" button so we can count you in as one of the positive energies in our community. **Our goal is a minimum of 25 new mailbox captains.** 

We will train you, support you and celebrate you every way we can! Our next training will be September 13, 2024.

"Neighborhood Watch needs you as do your neighbors!"

Sincerely,

Your SCLH Neighborhood Watch Directors

SCLHWatch.org